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USFS Water/Watershed Contacts 

 

Washington Office 

Name Specialty Phone Email 
Chris Carlson Assistant Director for Water 

& Aquatic Resources 
202-205-1481 ccarlson@fs.fed.us  

Mike Eberle Surface Water 202-205-1093 mbeberle@fs.fed.us  
Penny Luehring BAER/Watershed 

Improvement 
505-842-3141 pluehring@fs.fed.us  

Vacant Water Rights & Uses 202-205-1172  
Kelly Mott Lacroix Hydrologist (PMF) 202-205-0886 kmottlacroix@fs.fed.us  
Raha Hakimdavar Hydrologist (PMF) 202-205-0921 rhakimdavar@fs.fed.us  
Vacant Acting Assistant Water PL 907-874-7518  
Johanna Kovarik Acting Groundwater PL 303-275-5378 jkovarik@fs.fed.us  
 
 
National Stream and Aquatic Ecology Center (WFWARP) 

David Levinson NSAEC Program 
Lead 

970-295-5986 dlevinson@fs.fed.us 

Dan Cenderelli Geomorphologist 970-295-5984 dcenderelli@fs.fed.us  
David Merritt Riparian Ecologist 970-295-5987 dmmerritt@fs.fed.us  
Brett Roper Aquatic Ecologist 435-755-3566 broper@fs.fed.us  
Julian Scott Hydrologic Tech 970-295-5974 jascott@fs.fed.us  
Steve Yochum Hydrologist 970-295-5285 steveneyochum@fs.fed.us 
Lindsay Reynolds Research Ecologist 

(Post Doc RMRS) 
970-295-5239 lindsayreynolds@fs.fed.us  

 
 
Regional Hydrologists 

Region Name Phone Email 
1 Amy Jensen 406-329-3447 amyajensen@fs.fed.us 
 Thor Burbach  406-329-3185 thorburbach@fs.fed.us  
2 Polly Hays 303-275-5096 pehays@fs.fed.us  
 Joan Carlson 303-275-5097 jycarlson@fs.fed.us 
3 Roy Jemison 505-842-3255 rjemison@fs.fed.us  
 Lavonna Begay 505-842-3312 lavonnafbegay@fs.fed.us  
4 Mark Muir 801-625-5267 mjmuir@fs.fed.us  
5 Gabe Venegas 707-562-8968 gvenegas@fs.fed.us  
 Rita Kelley 707-562-8943 ritakelley@fs.fed.us  
6 Brian Staab 503-808-2694 brianstaab@fs.fed.us  
 Caty Clifton 503-808-2696 cclifton@fs.fed.us  
8 Suzanne Krieger 404-347-7209 skrieger@fs.fed.us  
9 Ted Geier 414-297-1347 tgeier@fs.fed.us  
10 John Lane 907-586-8978 jrlane@fs.fed.us 

 
 
Watershed Improvement Program Leaders 

Region Name Phone Email 
1 Amy Jensen 406-329-3447 amyajensen@fs.fed.us 
 Vince Archer 406-329-3412 varcher@fs.fed.us  
2 Polly Hays 303-275-5096 pehays@fs.fed.us  
 Stanley Mason 303-275-5070 sdmason@fs.fed.us  
 Joan Carlson 303-275-5097 jycarlson@fs.fed.us 
3 Anna Jaramillo-

Scarborough 
505-842-3254 ajaramillo@fs.fed.us 

4 Jeff Bruggink 801-625-5357 jbruggink@fs.fed.us  
 Mark Muir 801-625-5267 mjmuir@fs.fed.us  
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5 Jeff TenPas 707-562-8955 jtenpas@fs.fed.us  
 Rita Kelley 707-562-8943 ritakelley@fs.fed.us  
6 Brian Staab 503-808-2694 bstaab@fs.fed.us  
 Caty Clifton 503-808-2696 cclifton@fs.fed.us  
8 Suzanne Krieger 404-347-7209 skrieger@fs.fed.us  
 Wallace Dillon 404-347-3849 wdillon@fs.fed.us  
9 Ted Geier 414-297-1347 tgeier@fs.fed.us  
10 John Lane 907-586-8978 jrlane@fs.fed.us  

 

Water Rights/Water Uses Program Leaders 

 Name Phone Email 
1 Jed Simon 406-329-3371 jasimon@fs.fed.us  
2 Andrea Rogers 303-275-5153 aerogers@fs.fed.us 
 Polly Hays 303-275-5096 pehays@fs.fed.us  
3 Lavonna Begay 505-842-3312 lavonnafbegay@fs.fed.us  
 Roy Jemison 505-842-3255 rjemison@fs.fed.us  
4 Jamie Gough 801-625-5829 jgough@fs.fed.us 
 Steve Spencer 208-365-7055 sspencer@fs.fed.us 
5 Vacant   
6 Caty Clifton 503-808-2696 cclifton@fs.fed.us  
8 Suzanne Krieger 404-347-7209 skrieger@fs.fed.us  
9 Troy Thompson 414-297-3622 trthompson02@fs.fed.us  
10 John Lane 907-586-8978 jrlane@fs.fed.us  

 
Ground Water Program Contacts 

Region Name Phone Email 
1 Thor Burbach  406-329-3185 thorburbach@fs.fed.us  
2 Polly Hays 303-275-5096 pehays@fs.fed.us  
3 Roger Congdon 505-842-3835 rcongdon@fs.fed.us  
4 Muir, Mark 801-625-5267 mjmuir@fs.fed.us    
5 VACANT   
6 Staab, Brian 503-808-2694 brianstaab@fs.fed.us    
8 Suzanne Krieger 404-347-7209 skrieger@fs.fed.us  
9 Troy Thompson 414-297-3622 trthompson02@fs.fed.us  
10 Jim Baichtal 907-828-3248 jbaichtal@fs.fed.us  
10 John Lane 907-586-8978 jrlane@fs.fed.us  

WO/MGM Johanna Kovarik 303-275-5378 jkovarik@fs.fed.us  
WO/MGM Joe Gurrieri 303-275-5101 jgurrieri@fs.fed.us 
 
 
Regional Soil Scientists 

1 Vince Archer 406-329-3412 varcher@fs.fed.us 
2 Stanley Mason 303-275-5070 sdmason@fs.fed.us 
3 Wayne Robbie 505-842-3253 wrobbie@fs.fed.us  
4 Jeff Bruggink 801-625-5357 jbruggink@fs.fed.us  
5 Jeff TenPas 707-562-8955 jtenpas@fs.fed.us  
6 Cara Farr 503-808-2937 clfarr@fs.fed.us 
8 Wallace Dillon 404-347-3849 wdillon@fs.fed.us  
9 Greg Nowacki 414-297-1977 gnowacki@fs.fed.us 
10 John Lane 907-586-8978 jrlane@fs.fed.us 
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